PP_PTACPRE_2023
• Tangential blower wheel for
fast, powerful and even air
distribution
• Two permanently-lubricated
fan motors for quiet
operation
• EERs up to 13.0; COPs up

PXGA Standard Outdoor Louver Qty
PXAA Architectural Louver, clear Qty
PXBG Architectural Louver, beige Qty
PXSC Architectural Louver, color matched Qty
PDXRTA Remote Thermostat Escutcheon Kit Qty
PXDR10 Condensate Drain Kit (pkg/10) Qty
UVT1 Friedrich UV Single Bulb Germicidal Kit Qty
APWM1 FreshAire® Purifier iWave Series M Qty
PXSBA Sub Base Qty
PXCJA Conduit Kit w/ Junction Box Qty
PDXDAA Lateral Duct Adapter Qty
PDXDEA Lateral Duct Extension Qty
PXDS Sub Base Disconnect Switch Qty
PXFTA Replacement Filters (Set of 10) Qty.
Accessories
PXSB23020 Electrical Subbase - 230V 15A and 20A Qty
PXSB23030 Electrical Subbase - 230V 30A Qty
PXSB26515 Electrical Subbase - 265V 15A Qty
PXSB26520 Electrical Subbase - 265V 20A Qty
PXSB26530 Electrical Subbase - 265V 30A Qty
PXPC23000 LCDI 230V 15A Cord, 0kW Qty
PXPC23015A LCDI 230V 15A Cord, 2.5kW Qty
PXPC23020A LCDI 230V 20A Cord, 3.5kW Qty
PXPC23030A LCDI 230V 30A Cord, 5kW Qty
PXPC26515A Non-LCDI 265V 15A Cord, 2.5kW Qty
PXPC26520A Non-LCDI 265V 20A Cord, 3.5kW Qty
PXPC26530 Non-LCDI 265V 30A Cord, 5kW Qty
RT7 Wired Digital Thermostat Qty
RT7P Wireless Digital Thermostat Qty.
WRT2 Wireless Digital Thermostat Qty
EMRT2 Wired Thermostat with Occupancy Sensor Qty

7. Reassemble the unit, reattach front cover, and turn power on.
8. Apply installation notification sticker to the outside of the control panel cover
IMPORTANT!
Turn off main power source before starting PTAC installation.
Cleaning: If required, use a wet wipe or damp cloth to clean the ionizer bar. A soft bristle brush can also be used to clean
debris from the ion emitter. Do Not expose the iWave-M to corrosive cleaners.
FreshAire® Purifier: iWave M Series (APWM1)
PTAC Power Cord Selection (PDE/PDH/PVH)
POWER CORDS
Universal power cords
enable properties to select
the appropriate heater size.
Reference the adjacent table for
power cord options.
ZONEAIRE® PREMIER FRESHAIRE® Length
PXPCZ23015A PXPCFA23015 LCDI 230V 15A Cord - 2.5 kW 67 in.
PXPCZ23020A PXPCFA23020 LCDI 230V 20A Cord - 3.5 kW 67 in.
PXPCZ23030A PXPCFA23030* LCDI 230V 30A Cord - 5.0 kW 67 in.
PXPCZ26515A PXPCFA26515 Non-LCDI 265V 15A Cord - 2.5 kW 27 1/2 in.
PXPCZ26520A PXPCFA26520 Non-LCDI 265V 20A Cord - 3.5 kW 27 1/2 in.
PXPCZ26530 PXPCFA26530* Non-LCDI 265V 30A Cord - 5.0 kW 27 1/2 in.
ACCESSORY INSTALLATION   FreshAire® IAQ
18
Friedrich Air Conditioning Co.
10001 Reunion Place, San Antonio, TX 78216